

No. 20-1596

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

TAYLOR LOHMEYER LAW FIRM PLLC,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fifth Circuit**

**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

STEVEN J. KNIGHT
Counsel of Record
CHARLES J. MULLER III
LEO UNZEITIG
CHAMBERLAIN, HRDLICKA, WHITE,
WILLIAMS & AUGHTRY, P.C.
1200 Smith Street, Suite 1400
Houston, Texas 77002
(713) 654-9603
steven.knight@chamberlainlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. Respondent fails to address the lack of uniformity among the Circuits	1
II. Respondent’s attempt to bolster the Panel’s decision is unpersuasive.....	5
III. This is an ideal case to establish uni- form standards in determining when the attorney-client privilege applies to client identities	12
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Baird v. Koerner</i> , 279 F.2d 623 (9th Cir. 1960) ...	2, 3, 11, 12
<i>Church of Scientology of California v. United States</i> , 113 S.Ct. 447 (1992)	12
<i>In re Grand Jury Investigation No. 82-2-35</i> , 723 F.2d 447 (6th Cir. 1983).....	4
<i>In re Grand Jury Proceeding (Cherney)</i> , 898 F.2d 565 (7th Cir. 1990).....	2, 4
<i>In re Grand Jury Subpoena for Attorney Representing Criminal Defendant Reyes-Requena</i> , 926 F.2d 1423 (5th Cir. 1991).....	2, 4, 7, 8, 9
<i>National Labor Relations Board v. Harvey</i> , 349 F.2d 900 (4th Cir. 1965).....	2, 3, 4
<i>Taylor Lohmeyer Law Firm P.L.L.C. v. United States</i> , 975 F.3d 505 (5th Cir. 2020).....	5, 7
<i>Taylor Lohmeyer Law Firm P.L.L.C. v. United States</i> , 982 F.3d 409 (5th Cir. 2020).....	1, 8, 9
<i>Tillotson v. Boughner</i> , 350 F.2d 663 (7th Cir. 1965)	2, 3
<i>United States v. Anderson</i> , 906 F.2d 1485 (10th Cir. 1990)	4
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 517 F.2d 666 (5th Cir. 1975)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Liebman</i> , 742 F.2d 807 (3d Cir. 1984)	2, 3, 10, 11, 12
